502759168 04/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2805764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ROBERT SILVERS	03/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RA BRANDS, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	870 REMINGTON DRIVE	
City:	MADISON	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29480124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-8172

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 404-962-7527
Email: sdunn@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: D. SCOTT SUDDERTH

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R087 2550US.DS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. SCOTT SUDDERTH
SIGNATURE:	/D. Scott Sudderth/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=R087_2550US_DS_Assignment#page1.tif source=R087_2550US_DS_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502759168 REEL: 032630 FRAME: 0304

PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

[Design patent application and related inventions]

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

ROBERT SILVERS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at

26 Wiltshire Lane, Marshfield, Massachusetts 02050;

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled FLASH SUPPRESSOR WITH RECOIL REDUCTION FEATURE FOR FIREARM AND A PORTION THEREOF, which application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2014 under serial number 29/480,124:

WHEREAS, it is agreed that RA BRANDS, L.L.C., a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 870 Remington Drive, Madison, North Carolina 27025, is entitled to or is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest related to the same;

Now, Therefore, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto RA Brands, L.L.C., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from any of the afore-mentioned patent applications; and Assignor does hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to RA Brands, L.L.C., as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of RA Brands, L.L.C. and its assigns and legal representatives;

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to RA BRANDS, L.L.C., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or

PATENT REEL: 032630 FRAME: 0305 Design Patent and Invention Assignment

Title: Flash Suppressor with Recoil Reduction and a Portion Thereof

Serial No.: 29/480,159 Date Filed: 01/23/2014

Page 2

regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of RA BRANDS, L.L.C., and or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, Assignor does hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid RA BRANDS, L.L.C., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

successors, as	ssigns, and nominees, to obtain and enfo	orce proper protection for all said inventions and
improvement	s in all countries throughout the world.	
3/2	8/14	Jake Marie Contraction of the Co
DATE		ROBERT SILVERS
	MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF	PLYMOUT H	
same person acknowledge	whose name is subscribed to the f	ounty and State aforesaid, on this Asia day of december Silvers is known to me to be the oregoing Assignment, who being duly sworn he said Assignment as his free and voluntary act
In Wi	TNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m	y hand and Notarial Seal

My Commission Expires: /2-8-17

(SEAL)

WCSR 32078556v1

RECORDED: 04/08/2014